
Exhibit A to General Mobility Program Interlocal Agreement

Estimated DART and Regional Transportation Council (RTC) Contributions
DART % RTC % Total DART RTC Total

Year 1 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 42,589,182          - 42,589,182          
Year 2 5.50% 0.50% 6.00% 49,520,638          4,501,876            54,022,514          
Year 3 6.00% 1.00% 7.00% 56,075,369          9,345,895            65,421,264          
Year 4 6.50% 1.50% 8.00% 63,056,753          14,551,558          77,608,311          
Year 5 7.00% 2.00% 9.00% 70,487,749          20,139,357          90,627,105          
Year 6 7.50% 2.50% 10.00% 78,392,446          26,130,815          104,523,261        

Total Estimated 360,122,136        74,669,501          434,791,638        

Estimated Annual Allocations
Fiscal Year % Allocation Addison Carrollton Cockrell Hill Dallas Farmers Branch Garland Glenn Heights

Actual 2026 5% 836,068$             2,382,874$          30,133$               21,161,957$        1,175,463$          2,149,165$          61,509$               
Actual 2027 6% 1,017,997            3,024,252            38,154 26,156,989          1,446,164            3,041,345            74,303 

Estimate 2028 7% 1,232,795            3,662,369            46,205 31,676,114          1,751,305            3,683,068            89,981 
Estimate 2029 8% 1,462,447            4,344,616            54,812 37,576,921          2,077,548            4,369,171            106,743 
Estimate 2030 9% 1,707,772            5,073,425            64,006 43,880,450          2,426,057            5,102,100            124,649 
Estimate 2031 10% 1,969,631            5,851,350            73,821 50,608,785          2,798,052            5,884,422            143,762 

8,226,710$          24,338,885$        307,131$             211,061,217$      11,674,590$        24,229,270$        600,945$             

Fiscal Year % Allocation Highland Park Irving Plano Richardson Rowlett University Park Total All Cities
Actual 2026 5% 422,031$             5,156,506$          5,798,553$          2,598,512$          473,876$             342,535$             42,589,182$        
Actual 2027 6% 548,488 6,795,005            7,641,816            3,239,292            578,915 419,794 54,022,514          

Estimate 2028 7% 664,219 8,228,751            9,254,239            3,922,783            701,066 508,371 65,421,264          
Estimate 2029 8% 787,954 9,761,650            10,978,171          4,653,541            831,665 603,073 77,608,311          
Estimate 2030 9% 920,133 11,399,166          12,819,759          5,434,173            971,176 704,239 90,627,105          
Estimate 2031 10% 1,061,220            13,147,039          14,785,456          6,267,413            1,120,090            812,222 104,523,261        

4,404,044$          54,488,117$        61,277,993$        26,115,714$        4,676,789$          3,390,234$          434,791,638$      

Notes:

Total

Total

1. FY2026 and FY2027 based on actual sales tax receipts for FY2024 and FY2025, respectively.

5. The allocations by city are based on each cities proportional share of total sales tax collected by DART. If a city withdraws or does not participate in the GMP, that 
city's share is removed from the total available. 

4. The RTC contribution is a fixed dollar amount; therefore, the total percent and dollar contributions are estimates.
3. DART contributions are a presented as a percent of estimated sales tax, and only for cities participating in the program. 
2. FY2028 through FY2031 are estimates based on 3.8% annual growth of sales tax revenues and will be adjusted to actual sales tax collections on a two-year lookback.


